





















































@A) —EFTHELVLGF-01CBY v —i, IN\—YOEY 11+ your model tends to wheelie.
FEVLEZBIEGT 70— LPFLLIzY, ETERDED  @Diese Anleitung zeigt, wie Einstellungen verandert werden,
BHICEZBTE (ByTarvY) bElHE, ESEBEATEL > wie etwa die Tendenz einen wheelie zu machen.

Z5LET, @Ce guide explique les réglages a effectuer pour modifier la GFO’CB

@This guide shows how to change settings such as how much propension au wheeling du modele.

Y O . ¢
TAMIYA

@ 1) —ELPILTBLYTAVY SN - ot

A N—OBIFHIBERAICHE BT A/ —AR—H—&t v, B 4 X35/ Dampfer-Distanzstiicke
BOEB<TS (EBEETFR) TET LoES71)—-LPI<IET. Bagues d'amortisseur
@Attach damper in innermost hole and add its spacer for more
tendency to wheelie.

@Schrauben Sie die Dampfer in das Innerste Loch mit
Unterlegscheibe fiir eine gréBere Tendenz, einen wheelie zu machen.
@Fixer I'amortisseur dans le trou le plus a l'intérieur et ajouter son
entretoise pour plus de tendance au wheeling.

QETERDLYTAT

A IN—OBIHHIBENMUICL T, ZVN—AR——EZEW Bk
ELLT (EFETIFS).MD17 3 X8mMANR—H—) EE>TI1)—/\—
EEV IS (Fy MEREID) & V1) —LTEHEITERDOETICESLS
IKiRVEY,

@Attach damper in outermost hole and remove its spacer, or attach
MD17 for less tendency to wheelie.

@Schrauben Sie die Dampfer in das auBerste Loch und entfernen Sie
die Beilagscheibe oder bauen Sie MD17 fiir eine geringere Tendenz
zum Wheelie ein.

@Fixer 'amortisseur dans le trou le plus a I'extérieur et enlever son
entretoise, ou fixer MD17 pour moins de tendance au wheeling.

FrRyIXTL—b
Gearbox plate
Getriebegehauseplatte
Cloison de carter

*ELYfHHFE R EMDALC
) BT,
e e
ral n wecl n.
i s MAZ 3x10m 3 oger os vis. MD4 3 20m
O LI TRty Ta5 @®Nutzon Sie 9mm Teile (D4) und separate angebotene langere

OV RA—IV7 2RI (R5E) E9mm/T (D4) EE->THi%p Ly Achsen fir eine breitere Spur und eine geringere Tendenz zu

N = X N ubersteuern.
F (EEQ2 1Y OMM) ZLTSL, BOEIRERSETLE VETH. @Utiliser les moyeux de 9mm (D4) et des axes de roues plus longs

(vendus séparément) pour élargir la voie et le rayon de braquage, et
limiter la tendance au survirage.

BNVEIVEY S EEICERLIKLKBEYET.
@Usoe 9mm hubs (D4) and separately sold longer wheel axles for
wider tread setup and turning circle, and less tendency to overturn.

MB7 /

-

/

#SP.808 TG10 R O 4 KA— L7 RV (50808)
3%1/10 Scale Glow-Engine R/C TG10 Long Wheel Axle (2pcs.)

Item 50808
% HOP-UP OPTIONS (#7</3>) *HOP-UP OPTIONS
@ F—ILATYY @T1amiya Hop-Up Option parts such as ball bearings, motors and
EBIER AT TR — FRE{TR A A more are available to tune your model. Contact your local Tamiya

QE—4— dealer for more information.

HEEBRULIZEDH S, BNPTIEBELILE—2—IZ2EEH. ~v—/\ @Fir das Modell sind Tamiya Tuningteile erhdltlich, wie Kugellager,
SR TR A E A TE—R— AR LES! 17— LA SA e LA Motoren und andere. Fragen Sie Ihren Tamiya Handler nach weiteren

FBIET. Informationen.

Ofticb e ES/ \—YBBABRETNTVEY, 23 RCAZ— 1K) @®Des pidces optionnelles Hop-Up Tamiya tels roulements a billes,
RIVDWEDSHARLET BEESA Ty TEWEBTRNLTVWET. €T moteurs etc... sont disponibles pour personnaliser votre modele.
THRLEEL, Contactez votre revendeur local pour plus d’information.

ZEVDORCANY MeBMLES !
®TZ=YRCH—5S5T )

= D = DCLY e NCE —L—AT9. /L
SEEEERRTESFrVATT. = . ya.

0320 ©2020 TAMIYA 58678 GF-01CB Chassis Setting guide (11056863)


















EREEERITDOLT

For use in Japan only!

*EpREEL LY, ThLEAR. T
DRAFYyA—BREShIcHREZT—
Y—EAMRETTEXWLTE
T Fle. EHAHAREI—Y—ERC
BERCEXTHBEE. HROSET
TEXTHIENTEFT. HLLZ
HHHDZAZT—F—EXETEHLE
Eol-2 9 g A

EBERBOHA BEDBEMICTFOUR FESEICITEMES,
Rr—ib, MR, BRE BRI—F KBELTTRALE
Ty IBANEFANICIZBRIEFFS BB/ ELE OESE
£-00810-9-1118, MMAEH- () 2=V THIWALZE L

@ (k&3 OTHIBE)

N—YRITNATHI = FEE Q00M+H) £TAIBL:
EirhiE, BEER@EA—LR—JLYREF|MIcEDTE
XEBERIFLVELES:

@RV Hh—FDTHE)

2EIVH—FECHADBE. KRB TRESMMMOOE
SIEBELEBVET. C‘:iii‘ﬂﬁif:l&d’:—-h’\’—v&')
BRUFWLET,

D (BHOEDYRIEES)

AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE SERVICE APRES-VENTE
When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please take or Wenn Sie TAMIYA-Ersatzteile kaufen mochten, nehmen Sie LISTE DE PIECES DETACHEES
send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the parts bitte zur Unterstitzung dieses Formular mit zu lhrem Afin de vous permetire de vous procurer des piéces de
required can be correctly identified and supplied. Please ortlichen Fachhandler. Bezuglich der Angaben, der rechange Tamiya, amenez cette liste a votre point de vente
note that specifications, availability and price are subject to Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind Anderungen Tamiya qui ne manquera pas de vous renseigner. Veuillez
change without notice. vorbehalten. noter que les caractéristiques, disponibilité et prix peuvent
changer sans avis préavis.
PARTS CODE 19805576 *1 Coil Spring (Black) (MC3 x2) 50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape (x5)
10008265 D Parts (Black) 13455323 *3 Damper Shaft (MC2 x1) 50355 18T,19T Pinion Gear (MA7)
10005748  F Parts (Black) 16294011  Sponge Tape (15x150mm) 50576 3mm Grub Screw (MA3 x10)
10115859 *1 LN Parts (Black) (x1) 14315055 Gearbox Plate (MD14) 50582 *1  3x14mm Step Tapping Screw (MB1 x5)
19115483 M Parts (Black) 19804394  2.6x10mm Binding Screw (Black) (MD3 x5) 50583 3x15mm Tapping Screw (ME3 x10)
19115510 P Parts (Black) 19805895  3x20mm Screw (MD1 x10) 50586 *2  3mm Washer (MD18 x15)
10115908 *1 R Parts (Gray) (x1) 19804159  3x10mm Screw (Black) (MD2 x10) 50594 2x10mm Shaft (ME10 x10)
10114171 *1 S Parts (Gray) (1 pair) (x1) 12300030  3mm Intemally-Toothed Washer (MD11 x1) 50595 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (x10)
10225303 *1 T Parts (Orange) (1 pair) (x1) 19805668  2.6x12mm Tapping Screw (MD6 x4) 50596 5mm Adjuster (MD10 x6)
19803245 *1 V Parts (Gray) (x2) 19804885  3x20mm Tapping Screw (MD4 x10) 50600 Oil Seal (Green) (MC1 x6)
19803246 *1 W Parts (Gray) (x2) 19804364 3mm Lock Nut (MD16 x10) 50602 *1  Differential Bevel Gear Set (MA6, MAS x2, MA x3, MA10 x1)
19403782  Front Tire (x2) 19808200  3x8mm Spacer (MD17 x4) 50736 B Parts
19403792  Rear Tire (x2) 19805629 *2 3x12mm Tapping Screw (MD5 x4) 50823 *1  Wheel Axle (MB7 x2)
10555092 *1 Differential Gear Bag 19808211  3x37.7mm Threaded Shaft (MD9 x2) 50956 7mm Snap Pin (MD15 x10)
19805622 *1 1150 Metal Bearing (BB2 x2) 19808061  3x46mm Threaded Shaft (MD8 x2) 51216 Drive Shaft (45mm) (MB5 x2)
19805185 850 Metal Bearing (BB3 x2) 19805469  5x19mm, 5x30mm Shaft (MD13 x1, etc.) 53689 540 Motor
10555015 *2 1150 Plastic Bearing (BB1 x10) 13555048  5x21mm Shaft (MD12) 54710 Damper Oil (#400)
14305125 Motor Plate (MA11) 19808001  Bumper Coil Spring (ME7 x2) 84175 4x11.5mm Step Screw (MB6 x5)
19804392 *4 3x10mm Tapping Screw (Black) (MA2 x10) 19805911 *2 2.6x8mm Binding Head Tapping Screw (ME6 x10) 84195 *3  3mm O-Ring (Black) (MB10 x10)
19804285 *1 3x25mm Screw (MA1 x2) 19803135 *1 2x12mm Tapping Screw (ME5 x10) 87099 Cera-Grease HG
13580068 *1 5x34mm Tube (MAS5 x1) 19805729  3x21mm Tapping Screw (ME2 x5) 94802 2x5mm Truss Screw (MD7 x10)
19805621 *1 5x50mm Shaft (MA4 x2) 19805753  3x43mm Tapping Screw (ME11 x4)
12300010 *3 9mm Washer (MA6 x1) 19805868 *1 2x10mm Screw (ME1 x10) | Requires 2 sets for one model.
13485068 U-Shaped Shaft (MB12) 19805758 2mm Washer (ME9 x5) 2 Requires 3 sets for one model.
19803236  48mm Drive Shaft (MB4 x2) 19805754  3x8mm Tapping Screw (Black) (ME4 x10) *3 Requires 4 sets for one model.
19805756  3x32mm Screw Pin (MB3 x4) 19805557 *1 4mm Flange Lock Nut (ME8 x4) *4 Requires 8 sets for one model.
19805976  3x46mm Screw Pin (MB2 x4) 16095010  Antenna Pipe (30cm) (Black)
19804205 *3 5mm Ball Connector (MB11 x4) 11056861  Chassis Set Instructions
19805368 *1 Gearbox Joint (Long, Short) (MBS, MB9 x1) 50038 Tool Set (Box Wrench, 1.5/2.5mm Hex Wrench, MA3 x4)
@ (EEIRE D FIEE)

AR  T422-8610 BHE THEE T X BHAM3-7

HBASHEIVY HXE2I——EXFR :
ISR BHDBO ., SR |
@ 054-283-0003 DFECESBEVNELES. :
R= 03-3899-3765 @sE~A##E:E)

(HhRER—Y—EXT7FLZA)

: www.tamiya.com/japan/customer/

3X10MMALE R (BX10) e+ v veerrnesnrasennanieiisanasiiaennns 220/ +¥i - 19804159
3ompE 7 v ¥ 4 —(x1)* 60/ +# - 12300030
2.6x12m% v £ 5 E X (x4)+ 170/ +# - 19805668
3X20mMmRZ ' B T E Z(X10) v vvreerrrnnasesiiiineniiainans 260/ +%i - 19804885
3y ZFy BRX10) e ceeererenrasenniiaiianieaiaanes 310/ +#i - 19804364
3X8MNT7 JU S AN —Hf—(X4) e oo vvereeeesrecnraannaintaiaanes 250f +% - 19808200
3X12mMR Y /TR (XG) e vevreverernnerenssanianiiiianes 170" +# - 19805629
3x37.7MMER T Y & T B (X2) e veernennnneniiiaiiiiiiiiiia. 180 +#t - 19808211
GF-01 CB = —_ 3XA6MMA RIS/ 4 7 B (X2) e+ vevreerrerrasrenianietiaaiianes 180/ +# - 19808061
Y= 5X190m, X300/ 4 7 b (BX1)++++ oo ovveessneesannneninnens 170 +# - 19805469
SX2TMMS/ 4 7 [ereereserentiaiiiniiiniiinienniaiinannes 160/ +#L - 13555048
ITEM 58678 AVZACY &) B A7) B PR PR R 230/ +#% - 19808001
www.tamiye.com 26w (1 K32 A0 2oy 18 o
w s eesecsscscessesscsssscecscsasssnce # - 19805729
KA (BE) (20204 A HBHED b O TF B IIC SO E ML BB AN BT, ool il S i o B o
KA PEU T AR I TR 2 X T IEE 0. CMURLL R ZYIDIE0) 2XT0MMALE R (XT0)++ov v venvesnnnennneeenneiinecinneiinanes 2209 +§ - 19805868
3 B 2T 2y S/ A —(X5)+ v ev e e e e nas ettt 200/ + - 19805758
g‘t% - 1*::)‘; mﬂ BaHI—F 3XBINE o R (BXI0)+++evererrnrsrneesnnersanesnes 180 +g - 19805754
A Gy £- ) R TR + - 10008265 AMT S VI OY T Fw F(XA)rrreereceseniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiia. 180 + - 19805557
t’ﬁ_(‘y(?()i ” .......... ..1 19882 +$ - 10005748 77.;..;.;;47(g) ...................... 2708 +2 = 16@20
N/A—Y (FBx1)- 8.8 s +# - 10115859 D - - P P 600 +# - 11 1
M/S—" (BB evvvvrrnnnnennanienianiiiiania ---760Fj +B -
AR AL S e 0 g o lomises o e
RIS—W(H L—x1)reee+ 500/ +8 - 10115908 ﬁmcut.fm%ma)r:wmcxm ACYR 7}‘7‘/53 VIN— /bfﬁg nTVED,
Slg—‘y(xiﬁ—72fﬁ)(’7b—x1 -480F +B - 10114171 B OMBERTHR. FREHRHREZI—HY—EXTEHVRDFEL,
TIN=Y(RA—IV ) L2AB) A L IX1)e v eeneenes +++600f3 +8 - 10225303 s AR EE BRI-F
VIS— (G LX) verrrreresnsesnesnacnncas «+-500/3 +8 -
WA—(FL—x2)-- - 5 i el SP38 + LY F. ABML > F(1.5m, 2.5m). 3m ERV(xd)--200F) +5 ® 50038
707 24 ¥ Q) ++1,260M +§E - 19403782 g;;;; g?lﬁb?;é_; ..*."., ............................... gggg +§ : 50171
AR AAT(K2) e+ v vevrerrnssasnnessniiniiisnnsanaaneins 1340 +8 - 7 i % —F . + 50355
P T R I B KR 1) AO0F] 8 | |ea0S7o2 SP576 3mA ERIXI0):-++oxc +++-200/3 45t B 50576
150K A JU(H2) ¢+ o v oesveesesesasassansarsassassnansasnas 220/ +# - 198305622 SP.582 3X14mmER{T R v B/ T E R (X5)e e e vveeeees «+«+100/ +8f B 50582
850X ZJL(X2) e +erenerrrraseuriiniiiiinniiies +++120 +% - 19805185 SP.583 3x15m% v 2 ER(X10)x e evenereees ++++150F +8{ ® 50583
115077’\7"}/7(“0) ........ «+270M +8 - 10555015 2;533 32:‘3“/:/‘\’_(:(15)6; ................. “'1082 +g§ B 50586
E . ey il 2 NPPPPPPPP <120/ +8 - 5! 10mmS/ % 7 P (X10)sevevesenencaanans ceee15 +B E 50594
Sa0mB v £ C R 10 240K B - ou0at0 SP595 +4 011\ KX R LT 2(x10) - 150f +B B 50595
3x25mALE R (Bx2) -+ e 160 +8 - 10804285 2:-538 ;-}Tlli vZf—(x& --;ggg +BL B 50596
stm,(,{j’(n) .................... "‘180P3 8B - .6 W= (X5) ......................... +8 B 50600
et g AT NN - 180F1 4B - 1oetes SP602 KA EN RN 7 HXILIWT 75 v~ 300F 150 B 50602
9’-,7 ‘_'/:/*’_(X‘I) ............. "'120H +m - 12300010 SP-736 BI ._\l/ ............................................ SOOH +ﬁ l 50736
3XSSMMUBL S 4 7 reeeevcecnccnnnnanncannns +++280M +# - 13485068 SP.823 KA —IVT 7 AIU(x2)-+ ++++450f3 +8i ® 50823
ABMMESA TS 4T P (BB vevrvrnrnrnnnnans -++6403 +B - 19803236 SP.956 723y T/ (x10)- - - “'ZOOF':J +B B 50956
33B2mMA T 1) 2=/ (XA) e v rennnneaiaanen +++180 +# - 19805756 SP.1216 K547 +7 (45mmx2)- - ++++500M3 +8t ® 51216
Sndem 73— (11208 - smusors OP 710 55— 1#400) S0 e w samo
Smm D_Ij':_lb(*x4) ...................... ...ZSOH +8/ - A VI\— )i eee . +#H B 54710
YRy IZATa AV MNEE - <2520/ +8 - :gg%gg A0-5041 4x11.5mmER{ = £ 2 (x5) '"'160F] +BL B 84175
ACIWRT IV J(x2)- 200 +8 - 10805576 Ato-sg4J2 31;6()') V7 R(x10)- - lggg +BL B 84195
A= %7 Fx1)-- <150/ +8 - SHY AHGesevevevsnanenen ceee +8 B 87099
ARV DT —F(15X150mm) =+ +oeeeveneennaeanns ++300f9 +% - 1233312? AO-1025 2x5mm b 5 A R (X10) ¢ e ceveeveersanecnnancanaanees 160/ +8i ¥ 94802
;‘:'17_,1{.7717;[,_’..... ........ ++250f +% - 14315055
2.6x10mm/ S >/ FEZ(FRX5) e e eeeereennnnenecs ++*260F3 +8 - 19804394 (ﬂﬁﬁh.?l.\‘() XEOMICIE) ERENRB ITE, S'Jﬁx%ﬂb‘a?}!‘f?'
3X20mMmAL R (BXT0)cvcerveecrnrennrasnintnniantiniianines 210 +#% - 19805895 S R—LR—J, HRAET—H—ERAD NERICOWNT) ETREECEY

58678 GF-01CB Chassis Setting guide (11056863)



